02-24-2005



FORM PTO-1595 (modified)

IEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

P	ATENTS ONLY  Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Assistant Secretary and Commission copy(ies) thereof.	er of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documen
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Yutaka FUJIHARA, Shusuke HARUNA, Hirokazu YAMAMOTO, Takeshi MAKIYORI, Sumio KUROS NOMURA, Yasushi TAMAKOSHI	Name: <u>Matsushita Electric Industrial Co., Ltd.</u> E, Takuya  Street Address: <u>1006, Oaza Kadoma, Kadoma-shi.</u>
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? No	Osaka 571-8501 Japan C
Nature of conveyance:	(a) (b) (c) (c) (c) (c) (c) (c) (c) (c) (c) (c
X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of N Other Execution Date: February 2, 2005	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new ap A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
Additio	nal numbers attached? No
5. Name and address of party to whom corresponder concerning document should be mailed:	ce 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: WENDEROTH, LIND & PONACK, L.L.P. Attn: Jeffrey R. Filipek , Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00
Street Address: 2033 K Street, N.W., Suite 800	X Enclosed (Check No. Lololol )  Authorized to be charged to deposit account
City: Washington, State: DC ZIP: 20006-1021	8. Deposit account number: 23-0975
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	O NOT USE THIS SPACE
	nformation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original
Jeffrey R. Filipek , Reg. No. 41,471 Name of Person Signing	February 16, 2005 Date
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	Total number of pages including cover sheet: 4
	o not detach this portion
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet in	THE COMMISSION IS A COMMISSION OF THE COMMISSION
	istant Secretary of Patents and Trademarks E ARY GENERAL IN THE  Box Assignments  FELS CONTINUE PAPER TO DEPOSIT  ACCOUNT NO. 23-0975
for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trad	nated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments emark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. ork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.
03/17/2005 FEONOFIO 00000075 11058219	

04 FC:8021

PATENT **REEL: 016280 FRAME: 0622** 

## ASSIGNMENT

For value received, we,

Yutaka FUJIHARA, residing at 7-503, Higashiyama 2-chome, Hirakata-shi, Osaka, Japan, Shusuke HARUNA, residing at 73-2, Midorigaoka 4-chome, Itami-shi, Hyogo, Japan, Hirokazu YAMAMOTO, residing at 4-40-419, Nonakaminami 1-chome, Yodogawa-ku, Osaka-shi, Osaka, Japan, Takeshi MAKIYORI, residing at 574, Kaminoshimodachiuriagaru-Kitamachi, Onmaedori-Nishiura, Kamigyo-ku, Kyoto-shi, Kyoto, Japan, Sumio KUROSE, residing at 51-2, Makamicho 5-chome, Takatsuki-shi, Osaka, Japan, Takuya NOMURA, residing at 5-3-902, Higashiobase 1-chome, Higashinari-ku, Osaka-shi, Osaka, Japan, and Yasushi TAMAKOSHI, residing at 3-10-619, Nakamiyakitamachi, Hirakata-shi, Osaka, Japan, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to MATSUSHITA ELECTRIC INDUSTRIAL CO., LTD., a corporation existing under the laws of Japan, located at 1006, Oaza Kadoma, Kadoma-shi, Osaka 571-8501 Japan, and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title, and interest for all countries including the United States of America, in and to certain inventions relating to

## DEVICE CONTROL APPARATUS, DEVICE CONTROL METHOD, AND COMPUTER-READABLE RECORDING MEDIUM RECORDED WITH DEVICE CONTROL PROGRAM

described in an applica	tion for Letters I	Patent of the United	States,		
[XX] having an oath or declaration by me/us executed on even date herewith;					
[ ] bearing Serial No.	' <u> </u>	and filed on		, and all	
patents which may be g	granted therefor,	and all divisions, re	issues, continuati	ons and	
extensions thereof, and	authorize and re	equest the Commissi	oner of Patents as	nd	
Trademarks to issue all	patents on said	improvements or res	sulting therefrom	to said	
Company as assignee o	f the entire inter	est, and covenant th	at I/We have full	right so to	
do, and agree that I/we	will communica	te to said Company	or its representati	ives any	
facts known to me/us re	especting said in	nprovements and tes	tify in any legal p	proceedings,	
sign all lawful papers, e	execute all divisi	ional, continuing and	d reissue applicat	ions, make	
all rightful oaths and ge	enerally do every	ything possible to aid	d said Company,	its	
successors, assigns, and	d nominees, to ol	btain and enforce pro	oper protection fo	or said	
invention in the United	States.				

The Assignor(s) hereby authorizes and requests the attorneys of WENDEROTH, LIND & PONACK, L.L.P., of Washington, D.C., to insert in the spaces provided above the filing date, serial number, and attorney docket number of said application if not previously inserted.

Page 1 of 3

Signature	Julupa Jujihara Yutaka FUJIHARA	Date .	February 2, 2005
	Shusuke HARUNA	Date	February 2, 2005
	Hirokazu YAMAMOTO		
Signature	Jakeshi Makiyori Takeshi MAKIYORI	Date	February 2, 2005

Signature	Jumio Eurost	Date			
	Sumio KUROSE				
Signature	Jakuya Nomusa Takuya NOMURA	Date <sub>.</sub>	February	2,	2005
Signature	Yasushi Tamakoshi Yasushi TAMAKOSHI	<b>D</b> ate	February	2,	2005

Page 3 of 3

**RECORDED: 02/16/2005**